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Key Indicators
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Habitat Contributors [Q] Habitat Contributors Market share [%] Average Base Salary [clp]

Total AUM    [MM clp] APV AUM    [MM clp] CAV AUM    [MM clp]

18,0%19,3%

may.-20 may.-21

-1,3%

may.-20 may.-21

-0,5%
1.019.694 1.081.589

may.-20 may.-21

+6,1%

46.145.041
40.664.864

may.-21may.-20

-11,9%

1.794.262 1.885.070

may.-21may.-20

+5,1%

593.206

1.247.017

may.-20 may.-21

+110,2%
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Income Statements
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Revenues Breakdown
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[8] It includes fees revenues, revenues for services provided and revenues from collection surcharges and interests.

[9] Pensions= programmed withdrawals plus temporary payment.

[10] It includes fees from the administration of fees for accreditation of contributions by voluntary contributors and other fees.



Operating Expenses Breakdown
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Balance 
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Financial Indicators

9Source: AFP Habitat and its subsidiary Habitat Andina Consolidated Financial Statements under IFRS.

REVENUES [MM clp/ Year] EBITDAR [MM clp/ Year]

EBITDA [MM clp/ Year] NET PROFIT [MM clp/ Year]

181.889
196.346

222.264

96.751 100.071

jun.-202018 jun.-2120192017

+3,4%

140.330
126.859

191.281

81.370 84.474

2018 2019 jun.-20 jun.-212017

+3,8%

111.190 120.437 130.218

74.351 84.137

jun.-2020192018 jun.-212017

+13,2%

104.076
90.869

135.124

52.813 60.633

jun.-20 jun.-212018 20192017

+14,8%
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AFP Habitat: Real Return on Investment Chile

11
Source: Investments and profitability of the pensions funds as at August 2021 inform, by the Superintendence of Pensions. Real average profitability. 

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6thDate

To A B C D E A B C D E

ago-21 13,94 8,89 0,10 -7,99 -11,37 7,32 6,66 5,44 2,85 1,06

abr-21 17,41 14,15 7,98 2,1 -2,45 5,78 5,57 5,33 3,94 2,87

dic-20 1,88 3,62 4,87 4,18 4,53 3,93 4,62 6,07 5,99 5,57

ago-20 8,43 7,76 6,66 3,48 2,62 4,44 5,05 5,6 6,37 4,4

abr-20 -2,08 -0,41 3,04 3,75 5,23 1,96 2,21 3,35 3,28 4,14

dic-19 19,86 17,67 17,78 15,86 11,96 11,08 10,08 9,73 8,35 7,09

ago-19 0,07 3,42 9,81 14,29 13,5 4,71 5,06 5,97 6,27 5,81

abr-19 2,96 3,50 5,05 6,01 6,05 6,66 6,10 5,31 4,32 3,71

dic-18 -5,58 -3,54 -0,75 1,31 3,26 2,93 3,27 3,19 2,78 3,03

ago-18 5,01 4,02 2,89 1,77 2,16 5,41 4,88 3,66 2,48 2,40

abr-18 4,31 3,59 1,98 0,16 -0,19 4,06 3,92 3,29 2,54 2,19

dic-17 15,76 12,31 8,04 3,58 1,53 6,31 5,52 4,40 3,15 2,22

ago-17 9,25 7,79 5,33 3,20 2,16 3,47 3,52 3,30 2,73 2,21

abr-17 12,97 11,41 9,03 6,93 5,39 6,01 5,66 5,55 4,84 4,02

dic-16 -0,22 1,68 2,48 3,49 4,32 4,14 4,24 4,71 4,45 4,00

ago-16 2.10 2.89 2.80 2.49 2.89 7.27 6.55 6.52 5.69 4.46

abr-16 -4,37 -2,76 -0,90 0,67 1,46 4,42 3,98 4,71 4,76 4,26

dic-15 4,03 2,88 2,75 2,40 0,84 6,60 5,22 5,50 5,27 4,23

ago-15 -0,68 0,04 1,81 2,51 1,60 8,20 6,64 6,80 6,21 4,69

abr-15 10,29 8,90 8,85 7,04 5,26 7,23 5,95 6,37 6,06 5,27

dic-14 8,81 8,27 9,01 7,85 6,95 7,32 5,91 6,19 5,82 6,95

ago-14 21,73 17,55 15,50 12,39 9,06 8,19 6,52 6,43 6,04 5,07

abr-14 7,97 6,19 6,45 6,72 6,13 1,20 1,35 2,75 3,91 4,74

dic-13 7,02 4,59 4,84 5,62 4,99 0,50 0,63 2,11 3,47 4,45

ago-13 4,79 3,12 3,59 3,98 3,56 1,17 1,18 2,18 3,15 3,89

abr-13 3,56 2,85 3,86 4,45 4,43 1,60 2,22 3,03 3,45 4,41

dic-12 6,15 4,93 4,77 4,05 3,57 2,15 2,98 5,41 3,95 5,11

ago-12 -0,71 -0,28 0,78 2,04 2,71 3,19 3,85 4,15 4,42 5,32

abr-12 -7,30 -4,69 -1,89 0,64 3,67 11,37 9,71 7,64 5,69 4,64

dic-11 -10,66 -7,15 -3,07 0,82 4,80 13,38 11,73 9,38 7,66 6,71

ago-11 -0,48 0,72 2,20 3,44 5,41 1,25 3,45 4,75 5,06 6,20

abr-11 9,25 8,97 7,35 5,34 5,13 1,65 3,64 4,69 4,55 4,75

dic-10 12,40 12,09 9,78 7,08 7,01 -0,66 2,04 3,60 4,10 4,93

12 meses (%) 36 meses (%)



AFP Habitat: Return on Investment Peru and 
Colombia

12

1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Source: Peruvian Superintendence of Pensions web site: Nominal average profitability as at Sep 2021 .

PERU

COLOMBIA

Date To Conservador Moderado Risky
Programed 

Retirement
Conservador Moderado Risky

Programed 

Retirement

oct-21 2,89% 15,15% 19,06% 6,78% 6,95% 9,67% 10,78% 8,12%

ago-21 4,81% 14,51% 15,94% 6,85% 7,62% 9,82% 10,85% 8,45%

ene-21 8,66% 9,76% 6,60% 8,85% 9,33% 10,22% 11,68% 10,41%

nov-20 8,21% 7,33% 3,50% 8,16% 8,77% 9,24% 10,39% 9,68%

ago-20 6,37% 6,43% 3,55% 6,11% 8,23% 8,36% 9,79% 9,02%

may-20 5,64% 4,04% -1,04% 6,99% 7,30% 6,94% 7,68% 8,07%

ene-20 11,89% 15,59% 16,56% 15,03% 8,34% 8,65% 10,99% 9,12%

12 Months (%) 60 Months (%)

Date To TIPO 0 TIPO 1 TIPO 2 TIPO 3 TIPO 0 TIPO 1 TIPO 2 TIPO 3 TIPO 0 TIPO 1 TIPO 2 TIPO 3

sept-21 1,73 1,05 10,86 21,43 3,32 6,05 8,64 9,33 3,88 6,12 8,26 8,62

jun-21 2,38 8,46 18,65 28,26 3,58 7,74 9,24 8,43 4,07 7,75 9,90 10,18

mar-21 3,01 14,53 26,93 39,85 3,86 7,21 8,62 8,92 8,68 10,57 11,31

dic-20 3,28 10,06 16,07 16,97 3,99 8,49 8,77 6,97 - 9,8 11,38 11,37

sept-20 3,81 4,36 7,27 5,38 4,21 7,15 6,68 4,13 - 9,03 9,5 8,33

mar-20 4,53 4,91 1,441 -5,48 4,57 6,484 5,169 2,667 - 7,125 6,249 4,351

dic-19 4,59 15,38 15,85 14,03 4,61 9,34 9,03 7,62 - 9,14 9,05 8,07

12 Months (%) 36 Months (%) 60 Months (%)
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Stock Performance
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Industry Overview: AFP Habitat managed the biggest amount of total Assets, 

with a market share of 28,9%.

Total Assets Under Management

APV Assets Under Management 

27.797.355 27.748.325

41.125.571

7.068.461 4.815.973

32.384.631

1.331.243

MODELOHABITATCAPITAL CUPRUM PROVIDAPLANVITAL UNO

$ CLP MM

Market share

$ CLP MM

Market share

966.120
1.388.484

1.885.070

56.793 20.291
414.447

19.659

PROVIDAHABITATCAPITAL CUPRUM MODELO UNOPLANVITAL

20,3%
29,2%

39,7%

0,4%
PROVIDA

CAPITAL

CUPRUM

0,4%

HABITAT

MODELO

1,2%PLANVITAL

UNO

8,7%

19,5%

19,5%

28,9%

22,8%

MODELO

CAPITAL

CUPRUM

HABITAT

PLANVITAL

5,0%
3,4%

PROVIDA 0,9%

UNO
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Industry Overview: AFP Habitat it´s the second AFP with bigger 

quantity of Contributors, with a market share of 18,0%.

14,4%

(1.619.994)

14,9%

(1.670.626)

CAPITAL

5,3%

(592.003)

18,1%

(2.033.302)

HABITAT

CUPRUM

MODELO

16,9%

(1.899.826)

PLANVITAL

25,7%

(2.879.129)

PROVIDA

4,6%

(519.131)

UNO

Affiliates Contributors

15,1%

(922.313)

CAPITAL

MODELO

23,3%

(1.418.804)
7,2%

(436.863)

HABITAT

CUPRUM

13,1%

(801.537)

18,0%

(1.098.748)

18,0%

(1.096.022)

PLANVITAL

PROVIDA

5,3%

(321.219)

UNO
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Industry Overview: AFP Habitat has increased in 3,2% the base salary since 

December 2020.

957.271

1.580.619

1.085.051

781.009

675.783

757.211

626.162

CAPITAL

HABITAT

CUPRUM

MODELO

PLANVITAL

PROVIDA

UNO

897.014 931.632 957.271

20202019 may.-21

+2,8%

CAPITAL

1.504.805 1.536.676 1.580.619

20202019 may.-21

+2,9%

CUPRUM

1.004.803 1.051.506 1.085.051

2019 2020 may.-21

+3,2%

HABITAT

712.860 751.692 781.009

2019 may.-212020

+3,9%

MODELO

598.122 642.991 675.783

2019 may.-212020

+5,1%

PLANVITAL

691.587 720.485 757.211

20202019 may.-21

+5,1%

PROVIDA

Average Salary Base [clp] 

466.078 528.654 626.162

2019 2020 may.-21

+18,4%

UNO
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